Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee from AlliedSignal Intellectual Properties Inc. to AlliedSignal Technologies Inc. previously recorded on Reel 003603 Frame 0575. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee is AlliedSignal Technologies Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prestone Products Corporation		01/01/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AlliedSignal Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	8440 South Hardy Drive
City:	Тетре
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85284
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0434789	PRESTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)455-5904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@honeywell.com
Correspondent Name: Honeywell International Inc.

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan R. Giniger
Signature:	/susan.giniger/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0770

900086335

Date:	09/07/2007	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=Prestone 789 Incorrect Cover Sheet	#page1.tif	
source=Prestone 789 Incorrect Cover Sheet	#page2.tif	
source=Prestone 789 Incorrect Cover Sheet	#page3.tif	
source=Prestone 789 Incorrect Cover Sheet#page4.tif		
source=Prestone 789 Incorrect Cover Sheet#page5.tif		
source=Prestone 789 Incorrect Cover Sheet#page6.tif		
source=Prestone 789 Incorrect Notice of Recordation#page1.tif		
source=Prestone 789 Incorrect Notice of Recordation#page2.tif		
source=Prestone 789 Incorrect Notice of Re	cordation#page3.tif	
source=Prestone 789 Incorrect Notice of Re	cordation#page4.tif	

source=Prestone 789 Incorrect Notice of Recordation#page5.tif

Giniger, Susan (MTO)

From:

etas-server@uspto.gov

Sent:

Friday, August 17, 2007 10:20 AM

To:

Trademarks

Subject:

Assignment confirmation receipt ID:TM92440

Attachments:

EASTM92440.html



EASTM92440.html (5 KB)

ELECTRONIC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM (ETAS) CONFIRMATION RECEIPT

The USPTO has received a Trademark Assignment submitted through the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS). This is the only acknowledgement of receipt that will be transmitted for this ETAS submission. The submission may not be recalled.

After review by Assignment Services Division personnel a Notice of Recordation/Non-Recordation will be returned via fax. USPTO will attempt to fax to the number provided in the submission; fax failures will be delivered via US Postal Service to the Correspondence Address provided in the submission.

If a communication from the Assignment Services Division has not been received within 60 days of your confirmation receipt contact the Assignment Services Division Customer Service Desk at 571-272-3350 or send an e-mail to etas@uspto.gov.

If you have a technical question, comment or concern about your ETAS submission call 571-272-3350 during business hours or e-mail to etas@uspto.gov. Please have your ETAS receipt ID which is 'EASTM92440' available when calling or writing for assistance.

A printable version of the Confirmation Receipt is attached to this e-mail.

200 NOW NOW W

Electronic Assignment Server at http://etas.uspto.gov



Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

William Commission of the Comm	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
***************************************	AlliedSignal Technologies Inc.		12/17/1999	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell Intellectual Properties Inc.	
Street Address:	960 West Elliot Road	
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85284	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0434789	PRESTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(973)455-5904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

(973) 455-2000

trademarks@honeywell.com Correspondent Name: Honeywell International Inc.

Address Line 1:

101 Columbia Road

Address Line 4:

Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

2210

REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0773

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan R. Giniger		
Signature:	/susan.giniger/		
Date:	08/17/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASTI to HIPI Name Change#page1.tif source=ASTI to HIPI Name Change#page2.tif source=ASTI to HIPI Name Change#page3.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
and the time.	192440 /17/2007		

REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0774

AZ. CORP. COMMISSION FILED

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

DEC 1 7 1999

APPR Deri Datte

OF

ALLIEDSIGNAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

1. The name of the corporation is AlliedSignal Technologies Inc.

2. The following is the text of the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation that has been adopted:

That Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Honeywell Intellectual Properties Inc."

- The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
- The amendment was adopted the 16th day of December, 1999.
- The amendment was approved by the shareholders. There is one voting group eligible to vote on the amendment. The designation of voting groups entitled to voteon the amendment, the number of votes in the voting group, the number of votes represented at the meeting at which the amendment was adopted and the votes cast for and against the amendment are as follows:

 The voting group consisting of holders of 1,120 shares of common stock is entitled to vote 1,120 votes and the holder of 200 shares of Series A Preferred stock is entitled to vote two (2) votes.

 The voting group by unanimous written consent dated the 16th day of December, 1999 cast 1122 votes for approval of the amendment, this number of votes being sufficient for approval.

 DATED this 17th day of December, 1999.

ALLIEDSIGNAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Gjon N. Nivica, Jr,

Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF ARIZONA)	
)	SS
County of Maricopa)	

The foregoing Amendment of Articles of Incorporation was acknowledged before me this 17th day of December, 1999, by Gjon N. Nivica, Jr., Vice President and Secretary of AlliedSignal Technologies Inc., on behalf of the Corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 5, 2000





STATE OF ARIZONA

CORPORATION COMMISSION

I hereby certify this to be a true and complete copy of the document filed in this office and admitted to record in File No. Of 54183-6

Executive Secretary

Dated: 12/27/19 By: Jeri Jutle

4/005

Fax Server

TO: DAVID A. COHEN COMPANY: TO COLUMBIA ROAD

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Date:

08/17/2007 900084710

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNS THE ENTII	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Prestone Products Corporation			01/01/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	AlliedSignal Intellectual Properties Inc.				
Street Address:	8440 South Hardy Drive				
City:	Tempe				
State/Country:	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85284				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA				
Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number: 0434789		PRESTONE			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (973)455-5904					
		iv- If when the fax attempt is un	successful.		
hane:	(973)455-20				
Email: trademarks@honeywell.com					
Correspondent Name: David A. Cohen					
Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road					
ddress Line 4:	Morristown,	NEW JERSEY 07962			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2210	2210		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Susan R. Giniger	Susan R. Giniger		
Signature:		/susan.giniger/			

08/17/2007

USPTO 8/17/2007 4:42:31 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:DAVID A. COHEN COMPANY: 10. COLUMBIA ROAD

Total Attachments: 1 source=Prestone 0434789#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003616 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 09/07/2007